10gms gold coins to employees of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) in different 
offices spread all over India in connection with completion of its Bhopal Units’ Golden 
Jubilee Year, as per the scope and terms and conditions given herein.   

Scope, Quantity & Quality:  

Supply of 42,500 (Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred) with a tolerance of + 1%, 
GOLD COINS of 10 gm each, duly embossed as per Art Work, packed in tamper 
proof packing and to be delivered to nominated BHEL employees in the manner 
subscribed hereunder in commemoration of Golden Jubilee Celebrations:

[...]

by BHEL as per Annexure-E.  

e) In case the concerned bidder is a Scheduled Bank, the bank-guarantee would have 
to be issued by  public-sector bank, other than the bidder. 

3. 0 Order Placement and Payments: 

Quantity:  Number of Gold coins is 42500 nos. (Forty two thousand five hundred) with 
quantity tolerance as plus/ minus 1%. However the exact quantity shall be mentioned in 
purchase order.  

4. 0 Samples: 

Seller shall submit 3 nos. of GOLD COINS to BHEL for its approval before start of 
dispatch. If acceptable, these samples shall become the property of BHEL and shall